NOMINAL ROLL OF EIGHTH CONTINGENT, WHICH SATLED FROM AUCK-
LAND IN S.8. “SURREY,” ON 1sr FEBRUARY, 1402 (COLONEL DAVIES

IN COMMAND).

NORTH

ISLAND REGIMENT.—B SQUADRON.

No Rank and Name. Occupation. Address. Next-of-kin, and Address.
Captain Cameron, Jobn .. . Wanganui .. Brother: Allan Cameron, Wanganui.
Lieutenant Blair, Duncan Barrie Farmer Papanui, YWanganui Mother: Mrs. D. Blair, Wanganui.

» Collett, Henry Charles .. | Storekeeper Waipawa, Hawke'’s Bay Father: Martin Collett, same address.

5163
5167
5159
5160
5162
5164
5165
5166

5168 |

5172
5158
5157
5169
5170

5171
5173

5174
5240
5198
5260

5175
5180
5179
5178
5176
5181
5182
5183
5185
5186
5187

“ Langford, William Eustace
" Morgan, William Arthur
Sergeant-Major Blackiston, Charles
Douglas
Quartermaster - Sergeant Calvert,
George Gordon
Sergeant Baker, Joseph Walter
Y Heslop, George, Whitfield. .
" Sommerville, John Adam ..
" Smith, Leslie
” Crawley, Robert William ..

” Holmwood, Bernard ..

p Hughes, James Ceoil

" Haselden, Frederick

Farrier - Sergeant Peebles, James

William
Saddler-Sergeant Dais, William
Corporal Maxwell, William
” Bierre, August

” Jolly, Sydney Herbert
" List, Otto ..

" Weston, Lewis
" Ross, David
" Carpenter, Frederick ..

” Wright, Percy Geoghegan ..

Shoeing-smith Adams, Robert Stafford
. Kirkham, Arthur James|
Saddler Taylor, Percy . ..
" Edwards, George Frederick..
Bugler Tombs, Sidney
Private Adams, Robert Allan
" Aldridge, William Henry
» Allan, William Kirk .
" August, Ernest John
M Burton, Fred ..
o Bryant, Herbert Henry

Station-manager|
Drill-instructor
Farmer

Butcher
Plumber
Sheep-farmer ..
Farmer
Cabinetmaker. .
Farmer

”

Shepherd

Law clerk
Blacksmith
Saddler and
farmer
Shepherd

Joiner

Farmer .
Telegraphist ..

Farmer
Painter
Slaughterman

Shepherd

Farrier
Butcher
Farmer
Shop-assistant
Farmer
Sawmiller
Labourer
Farm-laboursr

Farmer .e

Gisborne, Poverty Bay
Kaimate, Inglewood, Tara-
naki
Dannevirke, Hawke’s Bay ..
Strathmore, T?,rana,ki
Dannevirke, Hawke's Bay ..
Sentry Hill, New Plymouth
No. 2 Line, Wanganui
Waterpark, Taradale, Napier
Brunswick, Wanganui
Masterton, Wellington

Waipawa, Hawke’s Bay

Hunterville, Wellington
Woodville . .
Turakina, Wanganui

Waerengahika, Gisborne

Wanganui .. .
Waituna West, Feilding ..
Parkside, Hastings .

Hunterville, Wellington
Wanganui

60, Ingestre Street, Welling-
ton
Mangahau, Hawke’s Bay

North. Street, Palmerston
North

Care of A. N. Kirkham, Pe-
tane, Hawke’s Bay

Care of Mrs. E. Taylor, North
Gisborne

Waverley. .

Princes Street, Palmerston
North

Lansdowne, Masterton

Levin, Wellington..
Eltham, Wanganui
Waiwetu, Lower Hutt
Colyton, Feilding ..

Amesbury Street, Palmerston
North

Mother: Elizabeth Langford, same
address.

Father : Edmund James Morgan, same
address.

Mother: Mrs, Mary A. Blackiston,
Greytown North, Wairarapa.

Father : George William Calvert, same
address.

Father : Walter Baker, Ashburton,
Canterbury.

Father: William Heslop, same ad-
dress.

Father: Colonel Sommerville, same
address.

Father: John W. Smith, same ad-
dress,

Mother: Mrs. James Crawley, same
address.

Father: Captain Charles Holmwood,
same address.

Father: James Hughes, 4, Francis
Street, Sydney, New South Wales.
Friend : C. H. Arrow, Waipawa,
Hawke's Bay.

Father : F. H.Haselden, Esq., M.H.R.,
same address.

Father: A. Peebles, Woodville.

Mother : Mra. Christina McClendghan,
same address.
Father: Peter
Auckland.
Father: Frederick William Bierre,
Cuba Street, Palmerston North.
Father: Henry Jolly, Feilding.

Mazwell, Opotiki,

Father: Antonio H. List, same ad-
dress.
Father: Samuel Weston, same ad-
dress.

Mother: Mrs. Janet Wallace Ross,
same address.

Father: William Carpenter, same ad-
dress.

Father: Archie Manning Wright,
Kiniemuir, Still-organ Park, County
Dublin. Friend: Frank Water-
house, Mangahau, Hawke’s Bay.

Mother: Mrs. Rose Adams, same ad-
dress.

Father: Walter Kirkham, Taradale,
Hawke’s Bay.

Mother : Mrs. Ellen Taylor, same ad-
dress.

Mother: Mrs. Janet Edwards, Post-
office, Waverley.

Mother: Mrs. Fanny Tombs, same ad-
dress,

Father:
dress.

Mother: Mrs. E. Finnis, same ad-
dress.

Father: Thomas
Wanganui.

Father: John Samuel August, same
address.

Father: Jonathan Burton, same ad-
dress.

Father:
dress.

William Adams, same ad-

Allan, Hawera,

Henry Bryant, same ad-
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