NOMINAL ROLL OF EIGHTH CONTINGENT, WHICH SAILED FROM AUCKLAND IN S.S. "SURREY," ON 1st FEBRUARY, 1902 (COLONEL DAVIES IN COMMAND).

NORTH ISLAND REGIMENT.—B SQUADRON.

No.	Rank and Name.	Occupation.	Address.	Next-of-kin, and Address.
	Captain Cameron, John		Wanganui	Brother: Allan Cameron, Wanganui.
••	Lieutenant Blair, Duncan Barrie	Farmer Storekeeper	Papanui, Wanganui	Mother: Mrs. D. Blair, Wanganui.
	Collett, Henry Charles Langford, William Eustace		Waipawa, Hawke's Bay Gisborne, Poverty Bay	Father: Martin Collett, same address. Mother: Elizabeth Langford, same address.
••	" Morgan, William Arthur	Drill-instructor	Kaimate, Inglewood, Tara- naki	Father: Edmund James Morgan, same address.
5163	Sergeant-Major Blackiston, Charles Douglas	Farmer	Dannevirke, Hawke's Bay	Mother: Mrs. Mary A. Blackiston, Greytown North, Wairarapa.
5167	Quartermaster - Sergeant Calvert, George Gordon	Butcher	Strathmore, Taranaki	Father: George William Calvert, same address.
5159	Sergeant Baker, Joseph Walter	Plumber	Dannevirke, Hawke's Bay	Father: Walter Baker, Ashburton, Canterbury.
5160	" Heslop, George, Whitfield	Sheep-farmer	Sentry Hill, New Plymouth	Father: William Heslop, same address.
5162	" Sommerville, John Adam	Farmer	No. 2 Line, Wanganui	Father: Colonel Sommerville, same address.
5164	" Smith, Leslie	Cabinetmaker	Waterpark, Taradale, Napier	Father: John W. Smith, same address.
5165	" Crawley, Robert William	Farmer	Brunswick, Wanganui	Mother: Mrs. James Crawley, same address.
5166	" Holmwood, Bernard	,,	Masterton, Wellington	Father: Captain Charles Holmwood, same address.
5168	" Hughes, James Cecil	Shepherd	Waipawa, Hawke's Bay	Father: James Hughes, 4, Francis Street, Sydney, New South Wales. Friend: C. H. Arrow, Waipawa, Hawke's Bay.
5172	" Haselden, Frederick	Law clerk	Hunterville, Wellington	Father: F. H. Haselden, Esq., M.H.R., same address.
5158	Farrier - Sergeant Peebles, James William	Blacksmith	Woodville	Father: A. Peebles, Woodville.
5157	Saddler-Sergeant Dais, William	Saddler and farmer	Turakina, Wanganui	Mother: Mrs. Christina McClendghan, same address.
5169	Corporal Maxwell, William	Shepherd	Waerengahika, Gisborne	Father: Peter Maxwell, Opotiki, Auckland.
5170	" Bierre, August	Joiner	Wanganui	Father: Frederick William Bierre, Cuba Street, Palmerston North.
5171 5173	" Jolly, Sydney Herbert " List, Otto	Farmer Telegraphist	Waituna West, Feilding Parkside, Hastings	Father: Henry Jolly, Feilding. Father: Antonio H. List, same address.
5174	" Weston, Lewis	Farmer	Hunterville, Wellington	Father: Samuel Weston, same address.
5240	" Ross, David	Painter	Wanganui	Mother: Mrs. Janet Wallace Ross, same address.
5198	" Carpenter, Frederick	Slaughterman	60, Ingestre Street, Wellington	Father: William Carpenter, same address.
5260	" Wright, Percy Geoghegan	Shepherd	Mangahau, Hawke's Bay	Father: Archie Manning Wright, Kiniemuir, Still-organ Park, County Dublin. Friend: Frank Water- house, Mangahau, Hawke's Bay.
5175	Shoeing-smith Adams, Robert Stafford	Farrier	North Street, Palmerston North	
5180	" Kirkham, Arthur James	,,	Care of A. N. Kirkham, Pe- tane, Hawke's Bay	
5179	Saddler Taylor, Percy	Butcher	Care of Mrs. E. Taylor, North Gisborne	Mother: Mrs. Ellen Taylor, same address.
517 8	" Edwards, George Frederick	Farmer	Waverley	Mother: Mrs. Janet Edwards, Post- office, Waverley.
5176	Bugler Tombs, Sidney	Shop-assistant	Princes Street, Palmerston North	Mother: Mrs. Fanny Tombs, same address.
5181	Private Adams, Robert Allan	Farmer	Lansdowne, Masterton	Father: William Adams, same address.
51 82	" Aldridge, William Henry	Sawmiller	Levin, Wellington	Mother: Mrs. E. Finnis, same address.
5183	" Allan, William Kirk	Labourer	Eltham, Wanganui	Father: Thomas Allan, Hawera, Wanganui.
5185	" August, Ernest John		Waiwetu, Lower Hutt	Father: John Samuel August, same address.
5186	" Burton, Fred	Farm-labourer	Colyton, Feilding	Father: Jonathan Burton, same address.
5187	" Bryant, Herbert Henry	Farmer	Amesbury Street, Palmerston North	Father: Henry Bryant, same address.